

343 Witherspoon Campus Box 8607 Raleigh, NC 27695 919.515.2401

WKNC RADIO RIDE RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

In full and complete consideration of my voluntary participation in the WKNC Radio Ride (the "Event"), the undersigned acknowledges, fully understands, and agrees that:

- 1. The undersigned risks property damage, severe injury or death from participating in the activities involved with the street bicycle ride functions comprising the Event.
- 2. The undersigned's participation in the Event conclusively demonstrates the undersigned's knowing and voluntary assumption of all such risks, both known and unknown, associated with the Event. The undersigned fully consents to the receipt of emergency treatment in the event of injury or illness while participating in the Event.
- 3. The undersigned fully understands the importance of safety, including the constant use of protective headgear and highly visible apparel on or near all public roadways used in the Event. The undersigned further agrees to obey all traffic laws and rules of safety for the Event. The undersigned also understands that the Event's organizers withhold the right to dismiss anyone, including the undersigned that may cause disturbance during the Event or disregard the rules with respect to safety for any or all other participants. The undersigned also agrees that they will remove themselves from further participation in the Event if the undersigned observes any unusual or significant hazard during their Event participation. Undersigned agrees to bring such unusual or significant hazard to the attention of the nearest Event coordinator, volunteer or representative.
- 4. The undersigned, personally and on behalf of their heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby releases the WKNC Radio Ride, WKNC 88.1 FM, NC State Student Media, NC State University and all of such groups' officers, directors, managers, members, shareholders, trustees, organizers, agents and/or employees, volunteers, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and leasers of premises used to conduct the Event, from any liability for personal injury or property damage arising from the Event. The undersigned agrees that they are fully and solely responsible for any damage that they may cause to personal or public property during the Event.
- 5. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the WKNC Radio Ride, WKNC 88.1 FM, NC State Student Media, NC State University and all of such groups' officers, directors, managers, members, shareholders, trustees, organizers, agents and/or employees, volunteers, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and leasers of premises used to conduct the Event from any liability to others that may arise from or is proximately caused by the undersigned's actions and conduct while participating in the Event.
- 6. The undersigned grants to the Event's organizers the full and complete permission and authority to use without charge or need of further licensing any and all photographs, video reproductions or other like kinds of image productions taken during the Event. The undersigned agrees that the use herein may be without compensation. The undersigned hereby waives any right to inspect or approve the finished electronic, photograph, or printed matter that may be used in conjunction with them now or in the future. The undersigned expressly releases WKNC Radio Ride, WKNC 88.1 FM, NC State Student Media, NC State University and all of such groups' officers, directors, managers, members, shareholders, trustees, organizers, agents and/or employees, volunteers, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, and advertisers, from any and all claims which the undersigned may have for invasion of privacy, right of publicity, defamation, copyright infringement, or any other causes of action arising out of the use, adaptation, reproduction, distribution, broadcast or exhibition of such recordings.
- 7. The undersigned acknowledges that they are at least eighteen (18) years of age on both the date of the Event and the execution of this WKNC Radio Ride Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement.

I have read this WKNC Radio Ride Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that I have been given substantial rights in exchange for signing it, and therefore sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

PRINTED NAME:	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	
PRINTED NAME OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN (IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER 18):	
SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN (IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER 18):	
EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME:	
EMERGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE:	